HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
April 9, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 38-40
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2952 — Public Hearing
HB 2801 — Public Hearing

HB 3502 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A 001 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2952 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
(EXHIBIT A)
045 Chair Greenlick
049 Rep. Tomei (EXHIBIT B)
056 Chair Greenlick
063 Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
(COHO)
085 Rep. Maurer
090 Ms. Becker
096 Vice-Chair Cannon
101 Ms. Becker
111 Vice-Chair Cannon
116 Rep. Minnis
117 Ms. Becker
38A 123 Rep. Komp
131 Chair Greenlick
HB 2801 — PUBLIC HEARING
132 Chair Greenlick
143 Rep. Larry Galizio, State Representative, House District #25
221 Sen. Alan Bates, State Senator, Senate District #3
300 Dr. Don Wolf, Professor/Senior Scientist, Oregon National

Primate Research Center, Oregon Health & Sciences University



39A

38B

042

079
082
091
094
109
112
122
192
205
210
217
223
235
002

065

084
085

(OHSU) (EXHIBIT C)

Dr. Daniel Dorsa, Vice-President of Research, OHSU
(EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Minnis

Dr. Dorsa

Rep. Minnis

Dr. Wolf

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Dorsa

Dr. Michael Wynn, Neurologist, Salem

Vice-Chair Cannon

Dr. Wynn

Vice-Chair Cannon

Dr. Wynn

Chair Greenlick

Gail Snow, Citizen, Rogue River (EXHIBIT E)
Gayle Atteberry, Executive Director, Oregon Right Life
(EXHIBIT F)

Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, Researcher, Vaccine & Gene Therapy
Institute, OHSU (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Nerenberg

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

HB 3502 — PUBLIC TESTIMONY

229

39B

235
254

315
322
330
063

156
172
175
181

233
257
263
274
281
290
302
319

353
354

Rep. Larry Galizio, State Representative, House District #25
(EXHIBIT H)
Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

Tina Edlund, Research & Data Manager, Office of Oregon
Health Policy Research (OOPHR) (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Edlund

Paul Phillips, Representative, Mid-Valley Independent
Physicians Association (IPA) (EXHIBIT J)

Mr. Phillips (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Phillips

Ron Preston, Chief Executive Officer, Douglas County IPA
(EXHIBIT L)

Dean Andretta, Chief Financial Officer, Mid-County IPA
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Andretta

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Andretta

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Phillips

Scott Gallant, Associate Executive Director, Oregon Medical
Association (OMA)

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Gallant



40A

356 Rep. Maurer

363 Mr. Gallant

386 Vice-Chair Cannon

392 Mr. Gallant

407 Rep. Komp

412 Mr. Gallant

419 Chair Greenlick

003 Kevin Earls, Vice President of Policy & Advocacy, Oregon
Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)

076 Doug Barber, Representative, PeaceHealth (EXHIBIT M)

105 Ed Patterson, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Health
Association

150 Chair Greenlick

154 Mr. Earls

164 Dr. Irina Sharkova, Fellow, Population Research Center &
School of Urban Studies & Planning, Portland State University
(EXHIBIT N)

204 Vice-Chair Cannon adjourns the meeting 5:17 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

ZErRe~TQmmoUQwp

HB 2952, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 4 pp

HB 2952, proposed amendment statement, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 2 pp
HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Don Wolf, 4 pp

HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Daniel Dorsa, 2 pp

HB 2801, written testimony, Gail Snow, 2 pp

HB 2801, written testimony, Gayle Atteberry, 32 pp

HB 2801, PowerPoint Presentation, Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, 4 pp
HB 2801, informational packet, Rep. Larry Galizio, 35 pp

HB 3502, PowerPoint Presentation, Tina Edlund, 16 pp

HB 3502, written testimony, Paul Phillips, 5 pp

HB 3502, -2 amendments, Paul Phillips, 1 p

HB 3502, written testimony, Ron Preston, 3 pp

HB 3502, written testimony of Tim Hermann, Doug Barber, 2 pp
HB 3502, PowerPoint Presentation, Irina Sharkova, 5 pp



