HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

April 9, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 38 - 40

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2952 – Public Hearing HB 2801 – Public Hearing HB 3502 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A	001	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2952 - PU	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
		(EXHIBIT A)
	045	Chair Greenlick
	049	Rep. Tomei (EXHIBIT B)
	056	Chair Greenlick
	063	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
		(СОНО)
	085	Rep. Maurer
	090	Ms. Becker
	096	Vice-Chair Cannon
	101	Ms. Becker
	111	Vice-Chair Cannon
	116	Rep. Minnis
	117	Ms. Becker
38A	123	Rep. Komp
	131	Chair Greenlick
HB 2801 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	132	Chair Greenlick
	143	Rep. Larry Galizio, State Representative, House District #25
	221	Sen. Alan Bates, State Senator, Senate District #3
	300	Dr. Don Wolf, Professor/Senior Scientist, Oregon National
	200	Primate Research Center, Oregon Health & Sciences University

20 4	042	(OHSU) (EXHIBIT C) Dr. Daniel Darge, Vieg President of Research, OUSU
39A	042	Dr. Daniel Dorsa, Vice-President of Research, OHSU (EXHIBIT D)
	079	Rep. Minnis
	082	Dr. Dorsa
	091	Rep. Minnis
	094	Dr. Wolf
	109	Rep. Maurer
	112	Dr. Dorsa
	122	Dr. Michael Wynn, Neurologist, Salem
	192	Vice-Chair Cannon
	205	Dr. Wynn
	210	Vice-Chair Cannon
	217	Dr. Wynn
	223	Chair Greenlick
	235	Gail Snow, Citizen, Rogue River (EXHIBIT E)
38B	002	Gayle Atteberry, Executive Director, Oregon Right Life (EXHIBIT F)
	065	Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, Researcher, Vaccine & Gene Therapy
		Institute, OHSU (EXHIBIT G)
	084	Chair Greenlick
	085	Dr. Nerenberg
The following v	vritten testimony was su	bmitted for the record without public testimony:
		Rep. Larry Galizio, State Representative, House District #25
		(EXHIBIT H)
	229	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3502 – PUE</u>	BLIC TESTIMONY	
	235	Chair Greenlick
	254	Tina Edlund, Research & Data Manager, Office of Oregon
	215	Health Policy Research (OOPHR) (EXHIBIT I)
	315	Chair Greenlick
	322	Rep. Maurer
	330	Ms. Edlund
	063	Paul Phillips, Representative, Mid-Valley Independent
200	150	Physicians Association (IPA) (EXHIBIT J)
39B	156	Mr. Phillips (EXHIBIT K) Chair Greenlick
	172	
	175	Mr. Phillips
	181	Ron Preston, Chief Executive Officer, Douglas County IPA (EXHIBIT L)
	233	Dean Andretta, Chief Financial Officer, Mid-County IPA
	257	Chair Greenlick
	263	Mr. Andretta
	274	Rep. Maurer
	281	Mr. Andretta
	290	Chair Greenlick
	302	Mr. Phillips
	319	Scott Gallant, Associate Executive Director, Oregon Medical
		Association (OMA)
	353	Chair Greenlick
	354	Mr. Gallant

356	Rep. Maurer
363	Mr. Gallant
386	Vice-Chair Cannon
392	Mr. Gallant
407	Rep. Komp
412	Mr. Gallant
419	Chair Greenlick
003	Kevin Earls, Vice President of Policy & Advocacy, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)
076	Doug Barber, Representative, PeaceHealth (EXHIBIT M)
105	Ed Patterson, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Health Association
150	Chair Greenlick
154	Mr. Earls
164	Dr. Irina Sharkova, Fellow, Population Research Center & School of Urban Studies & Planning, Portland State University (EXHIBIT N)
204	Vice-Chair Cannon adjourns the meeting 5:17 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

40A

- A. HB 2952, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 4 pp
- B. HB 2952, proposed amendment statement, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 2 pp
- C. HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Don Wolf, 4 pp
- D. HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Daniel Dorsa, 2 pp
- E. HB 2801, written testimony, Gail Snow, 2 pp
- F. HB 2801, written testimony, Gayle Atteberry, 32 pp
- G. HB 2801, PowerPoint Presentation, Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, 4 pp
- H. HB 2801, informational packet, Rep. Larry Galizio, 35 pp
- I. HB 3502, PowerPoint Presentation, Tina Edlund, 16 pp
- J. HB 3502, written testimony, Paul Phillips, 5 pp
- K. HB 3502, -2 amendments, Paul Phillips, 1 p
- L. HB 3502, written testimony, Ron Preston, 3 pp
- M. HB 3502, written testimony of Tim Hermann, Doug Barber, 2 pp
- N. HB 3502, PowerPoint Presentation, Irina Sharkova, 5 pp